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OIL C \SARYATION COMMISSION

£ty C‘ﬂ . DISTRICT
7
IL CONSERVATION COMMISSION DATE__ 1 %-~ >0© 7 7
BOX 2088
SANTA FZ, NEW MEXICO RE: Proposed MC
Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL
Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX
Proposed PMX
Gentlemen:
I have examined the application dated 2 S
I i
for the. /«)p T A //(—//l‘/vh ‘}:-;Zf/; /“ ; /ﬁc//Lff’ I‘J,‘I{g '7/%
Operator Lease and Wel&/ﬂ . Unit, S~T-R
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and my recommendations are as follows:
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Yours very truly,
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ot B Canttd COMPANY FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87401
PHONE: 505 325-2841

quwmw. NATURAL GAS P.0. 60X 990

December 9, 1977

Mr. Joe Ramey

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
Post Office Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Dear Mr. Ramey:

This is a request for an unorthodox gas well location in the Blanco
Mesa Verde pool.

It is intended to locate the E1l Paso Natural Gas Company Sunray B
#2A at 1562' from the North line and 392' from the West line of
Section 1, T-30-N, R-10-W, San Juan County, New Mexico.

The terrain makes it impossible to build an orthodox location for
this well. (see attached plat)

All operators of proration units offsetting the propcsed unorthodox
location have been notified of this application by certified mail.

Plats showing the proposed well location and the terrain of Section 1
along, with an ownership plat, are attached.

Yours truly,
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D. R. Read
Division Drilling Engineer
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SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE®

Yorm 9-331C
(May 1563) (Other nstruetions on
reverse slde)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OR PLUG BACK

T1a. TYI'E GF WORK
PLUG BACK []

MULTIPLE D
7ZONE

DRILL [X] DEEPEN [

GAS
WELL

b. TYPE OF WELL
or HINGLE
WELL ZONE

%]

OTHER

3 NAME OF OUERATOR

E1l Paso Natural Gas Company

Iform approved,

Budget Bureau No. 42-R1425.

. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO,

_SF 078208

6. I¥ INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OL FRIBE NAME

7. UNIT AGREEMENT NAME

K. FARM OR LEASE NAME

Sunray B

3TADDRESS OF OFERATUR

PO Box 990, Farmington, NM 87401

9. WELL NO.

2h -

4T 0CATION OF WELL (Report lacation clently and in decordance “with any State requirements.*)
At surface
1562'N, 392'W

At proposed prod. zone

T4 DISTANCE 1N MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEAREST TOWN OK POST OFFICE®

8 % miles East of Aztec, NM

10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

Blanco Mesa Verde
11. sEC., 7, R, M,, OR BLK.
AND SURVEY OR AREA

Sec.1l,T-30-N,R-10-W
_ NMPM

12. COUNTY OR PARISH

13, STATE

San Juan NM

157 DISTANCE PROM PROPOSED®
LOCATION TO NEAREST

PROPERTY OR LEASE LINE, FT. 1
{Also tq “fﬁffrfj’[,dtr!gj unitfnpf, if any) 39 2 6 37 - ll

16. NO. OF ACHES IN LEASE

17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNEUD
TO THIS WELL

256.51

TG DISTARCE FROM PROVOSED LOCATION® 1779, rrorostn DEPTH

TO .\'EAI(EH’[“ WELL, DRILLING, COMPLETED,
400 6055

OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASE, FT.

20. ROTARY OR CABLE TOOLS

Rotary

Y1 BisvATIONS (Show whether DF, RT, GR, e}

6646 'GL

33, APPROX. DATE WORK WILT, START®

N

3 PROPOSED CASING AND CEMERTING PROGRAM

WELGHT 'ER FOOT

SIZE OF CASING

SIZE OF HOLE

SETTING DEPTH

QUANTITY OF CEMENT

_M:iEZEZZE::;,JZJLQE‘u_,4_32 3% 200" 224 _cu.ft. to-ci
_..83/4" | I° |20 0% 3740 392 cu.ft.to cover-Ojo-Alamo

6 1/4" 4 1/2"linelr 10.5# 590-6055"

429 cu.ft.to £ill to 3590

Selectively perforate and sandwater fracture the Mesa Verde formation.

A 3000 psi WP and 6000 psi test double gaté preventer equipped with
blind and pipe rams will be used for blow out prevention on this well.

This gas is dedicated.

The W/2 of Section 1 is dedicated to this well.

IN ABOVE SPACE DESCRIEE PROVOSED PROGRAM : If proposal is to deepen or plug

Zoue.
preventer progran, if any.

back, give data en present productive zone and proposed new productive
1If proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths,  Give blowout

e B e —

pamn %etember—tSZ,w—_;l_ 977

24, ) p, ’ .
SIGNED /‘/// ,/ﬂj &l A

£ TITLE Pritting—€lerk—
('This space for FFederal or State otfice use)
PERMIT NO. APPROVAL DATE
AVPROVED BY _ TITLE DATE

CONDITIONS OF APPUUVAL, IF ANY !

*See Instructions On Reverse Side



NEW MEAXICO OItL

CONSEKLVATION

COMMISSION

VWELL LOCATION ARD ACERAGE DEDICATION PLAT : . : s
All distances must be from the cuter boundaries of the Section

" Operator | Leose Well Mo, )
o BL_PASO JIATURAL_GAS _COHPANY. AL "R (cr-0782C8) 2.4
Unit Letter Section i Toewmonip ch;e i County

E_. 1. | 30 _NORTH 10 mzsﬁ _SAI_JUAN
“povol Foctage Locotion of Well:

]562 feot hc.m the HORTI] hne and 392 {eet from the WEST line

“Ground Leve! tlev, | Froducing Formaten Pool B Dedicated Averecqge:

6606 | VESA VERDE | MESA VERDE 256.51 Acres

1. Outline the acerege dedicated 1o the subject weii by colored pencil or hachure marks on the plat below.

2. 1f more thon one lease is dedicated to the veell, outline each and identify the ownership thereof (both as to working

interest end royalty),

3. If more thon cre l2ase
by communitization, unitizotion, force-pooling. etc?

{ )Yes ( )} No

If answer is “yes,”

1

If answer is
NECESSATY. ) roveurevessssssssssasssssnessessessesmsasssssssssssmssssassenns

type of consolidation

of cifferent cwnership is dedicated to the well, have the interests of all cwners been consolidated

no,” list the owners and tract descriptions which have actually consolidated. (Use reverse side of this form if

No atlowable will be assigned to the wall

Funtil all interests have been consolidated (by commun”izoﬁon, unitization, forced-

pooling, or othenwice) or until @ non stendard unit, eliminating such interests, has been approved by the Commission,
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ECALE—4 INCHES CQUALS 1 MILE

8AN JUAN ENQINEERINQ COMPANY,

FARMINGTON, N, M.

CERTIFICATION

T herely certify that the information containsd
[zc—rein is true and comp!ete to the best of my
dge ond behef o

Yy

Name
_Dbrilling Clerk
Cstion
__El Paso Natural Gas Co.
Company i
~_December 8, 1977
Dote
- S\
LT 3
R A ASRIET P IS (N
:@arxx‘m’o\
’[;' 2 K4 © (o

Tt hereby certify lmt,ﬂ re well ]ucnhon "!own o
N 1 37 plot was pla:tcd Iroﬁ'\ mk[ rans -of achu,
urveys mode by ma- er undcr mv s:%rvmon c;\l}

that the same is true® ur\& co: lect to thc mst af” rx,;

k:zowledge and be!icf,!‘ .......... /"

\\ n\,.\\
m_Zﬁ_Qctthr. 197

Cate Surevid

..L (RN, Q:,__. Faalc/ = I AN,

[\, wdetes Protess:ional enginder
G n/or Lond Surveyor

Ceitilicote No.

1463



County

REMARKS :

4

LL PADU NALUINAL GAd Culvirnivi

Well Name

Footage----

APPLICATION FOR NON-STANDARD LOCATION

_ San Ju

an

~Sunray B #2 A, Mcsaverde Infill

1562' FNL, 392!

Sty New Mexico

‘WL

Snctinin

1

Range 10W
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(1) El Paso Natural Gas Company
(2) Gulf 0il Corporation

(3) Crown Central Petroleun




